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Questions for Answer on Monday 7 March

Questions for Written Answer

1

Thangam Debbonaire (Bristol West): To ask the Secretary of State for Business,
Energy and Industrial Strategy, when his Department expects to receiving supply
of the Novavax covid-19 vaccine. [Transferred] (134035)

Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and
Industrial Strategy, what steps he will take to (a) offer the 1.9 million homes who

use oil and LPG to heat their properties greater choice and (b) support a range of
different technologies to help these properties decarbonise. [Transferred] (134003)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and
Industrial Strategy, what steps he is taking to specifically support the recovery

of public houses, within the hospitality sector, from the impact of the covid-19
outbreak. [Transferred] (134098)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy

and Industrial Strategy, what steps he will take to review the impact of measures
undertaken to support the recovery of public houses, within the hospitality sector,
from the impact of the covid-19 outbreak. [Transferred] (134099)

Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for
Education, if he will make it his policy to introduce a multi-sensory impairment
education fund for all schools in England. [Transferred] (133247)
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6N Layla Moran (Oxford West and Abingdon): To ask the Secretary of State for the
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Home Department, if she will publish all (a) written, (b) verbal, (c) electronic and
(d) physical representations her Department has received on economic (i) crime,
(ii) transparency and (iii) enforcement in the last 12 months. [Transferred] (133267)

Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department,
what extradition procedures are in place with Spain to enable the return of
suspects to the UK to face trial. [Transferred] (134001)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he

will make an assessment of the potential merits of charging empty high street
properties additional business rates in the event that they do not allow local

start-up businesses from utilising their space at a reduced cost. [Transferred] (134056)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will
enable local authorities to levy a tax on people staying on vacation in short term
holiday lets, B&Bs, guest houses or hotels. [Transferred] (134058)

Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what recent
assessment his Department has made of the potential effect of house prices across
the UK on the number of first time buyers (a) applying and (b) securing mortgages

on properties. [Transferred] (133185)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 8 March

Questions for Written Answer

1

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy

and Industrial Strategy, what assessment he has made of the implications for his
policies of the statement by the chief executive of Energy UK on 3 March 2022

that household energy bills could be anywhere between £2500 and £3000 in

October 2022. (134410)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and
Industrial Strategy, what plans he has to make an assessment of the impact of the
Energy Bills Rebate and Council Tax Rebate ahead of the next OFGEM energy price
cap announcement that will take effect in October 2022. (134411)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and
Industrial Strategy, what steps he is taking to mitigate the impact on household
budgets of the OFGEM energy price cap announcement due to take effect in

October 2022. (134412)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy

and Industrial Strategy, whether he plans to require energy suppliers to take the
burden of increases in wholesale energy price costs when the OFGEM energy price
cap announcement takes effect in October 2022. (134413)
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Kate Green (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for

Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, pursuant to the Prime Minister's Answer to

the Oral Question asked by the hon. Member for Bury North on 2 March 2022,
Official Report, col 1033, whether he agrees that Clean Air Zones can damage
business and do not do very much to protect clean air. (134356)

Kate Green (Stretford and Urmston): To ask the Secretary of State for

Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether his Department is committed to
delivering clean air zones as set out in the Government'’s Air quality plan for

nitrogen dioxide (NO2) in UK (2017). (134357)

Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he will
make it his policy to designate London Underground as an essential public service.

(134354)
Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions,
whether her Department is taking steps to support academic research on the
impact of social security sanctions on the mental health of recipients. (134414)
Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions,
if she will publish her Department's assessment of the impact of social security
sanctions on the mental health of recipients. (134415)
Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions,
what forecast her Department has made of potential changes in the use of
consumer credit by low-income families over the next 12 months. (134416)
Feryal Clark (Enfield North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, when his Department will publish the Women'’s Health Strategy. (134422)

Feryal Clark (Enfield North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social

Care, when his Department will publish the report on the written evidence

submitted by organisations and individuals with expertise in women’s health to

the Call for Evidence for the Women'’s Health Strategy that was due in early 2022.
(134423)

Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Health

and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 28 February 2022 to Question 126896,

on Coronavirus: Vaccination, what further evidence the Joint Committee on
Vaccination and Immunisation requires to (a) make its recommendation and (b)
mitigate risk for people who are unable to use current vaccines in the covid-19
programme. (134372)

Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for

Health and Social Care, if the Joint Committee on Vaccination and Immunisation

will meet to discuss the approval of Nuvaxovid prior to its next scheduled main
meeting on the first Wednesday in June 2022. (134373)
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Stephen Morgan (Portsmouth South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health

and Social Care, what steps he is taking to ensure that dental professionals are
adequately (a) represented and (b) involved during decisions on that profession's
services under the new Integrated Care Structures. (134381)

Stephen Morgan (Portsmouth South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and
Social Care, how many NHS general dental contract holders in England have (a)
terminated or handed back their contracts and b() reduced their NHS commitment

in (i) 2018-19, (ii) 2019-20, (iii) 2020-21 and (iv) 2021-22 to date. (134382)

Stephen Morgan (Portsmouth South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and
Social Care, what proportion of NHS dental contracts (a) terminated or (b) handed
back in (i) 2018-19, (ii) 2019-20, (iii) 2020-21 and (iv) 2021-22 to date have been
recommissioned. (134383)

Stephen Morgan (Portsmouth South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health

and Social Care, what the average unit of dental activity value was for (a) all NHS
dental contracts in England and (b) NHS dental contracts in England which were
terminated or handed back in (i) 2018-19, (ii) 2019-20, (iii) 2020-21 and (iv) 2021-

22 to date. (134384)

Stephen Morgan (Portsmouth South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health

and Social Care, how many and what proportion of NHS dental contract holders

in England are currently paid less per unit of dental activity than the band one
patient charge of £23.80. (134385)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what discussions he has had with (a) officials in his Department and (b)

General Sir Gordon Messenger on the inclusion of general practice leadership as

part of his Department's review of NHS leadership. (134392)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, if his Department will make an assessment of the impact of pressures

resulting from the covid-19 outbreak on GP staff retention in (a) Streatham, (b)
London and (c) England. (134393)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, if his Department will make an assessment of the impact of pressures

resulting from the covid-19 outbreak on the level of abuse experienced by GP staff

in (a) Streatham, (b) London and (c) England. (134394)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, how many people have received covid-19 vaccinations at walk-in and pop-up
clinics in London; how many of those people (a) did not have a NHS number and

(b) were not registered with a GP; and if he will make a statement. (134395)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, whether his Department has made an assessment of what ratio of patients
to GPs is considered safe in the development of general practice policy. (134396)
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Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what assessment he has made of the impact of the covid-19 outbreak on
health inequalities in (a) Streatham, (b) London and (c) England. (134397)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what the definition of meeting reasonable needs in the GMS contract is; and
what steps his Department takes in the event that the level of demand on general
practice is deemed to be unreasonable. (134398)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what steps he is taking to increase (a) recruitment and (b) retention of GPs
in (i) Streatham and (ii) London. (134399)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what progress has been made on meeting the Government's commitment

to recruit 6,000 more GPs; and of those 6,000 GPs how many are planned to be (a)
full time equivalent, (b) not new but retained, (c) trainees who are unable to work
unsupervised and (d) operating under any form of licence restriction. (134400)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what the (a) average, (b) highest and (c) lowest patient list sizes have been

per FTE GP working in general practice under (i) GMS and (ii) APMS contracts in

(A) Streatham, (B) London and (C) England in each year since 2010. (134401)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what (a) research and (b) analysis of patient list sizes per FTE GP working

in general practice his Department has (i) commissioned and (ii) considered

in determining safe operating levels for patients accessing in general practice
services. (134402)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what the level of underspend on general practice staff under the Additional
Roles Recruitment Scheme was in (a) London and (b) England; and if he will make

a statement. (134403)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, whether he has plans to increase funding for general practice; and if he will
make a statement. (134404)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and

Social Care, whether officials in his Department have had discussions with
representatives of professional bodies for GPs and general practice staff on

the volume of calls by call handlers at the national 119 and 111 services that

have incorrectly directed patients to their GP practices instead of to national or
secondary services. (134405)
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Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what support she is offering to the
Government of Chad on helping to ensure (a) a full investigation into and (b)
accountability for the killing of journalist Evariste Djai-Loramadji and other

civilians on 9 February 2022. (134338)

Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what assessment she has made of the
impact on freedoms of (a) the press and (b) expression in Ghana of the treatment

of (i) Kwabena Bobbie Ansah, (ii) Oheneba Boamah Bennie, (iii) Blessed Godsbrain
Smart and (iv) Eric Nana Gyetuah. (134339)

Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what support she is offering to the
Government of Nigeria in relation to (a) the human rights implications of mass

forced evictions and (b) effective practices of engagement with people living in

areas targeted for redevelopment. (134340)

Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what support she is providing to the
Government of the Democratic Republic of Congo to (a) enable judicial and

security services to use mobile telecoms data to track kidnappers and enforce laws
against kidnapping for ransom and (b) create effective regulatory relationships

with mobile telecoms providers to help prevent their services from being used to
facilitate kidnapping for ransom. (134341)

Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 1 March

to Question 129089, (a) what proportions of the (i) 500,000 children under 5
estimated by UNICEF to be at risk of acute malnutrition and the (ii) 110,000

children under 5 estimated by UNICEF to be at risk of severe malnutrition will be
aided by the funding already allocated by her Department, and (b) what support

her Department is offering to projects to enable protection of (A) farmland, (B)
replanting of crops, and (C) reforestation in southern Madagascar. (134343)

Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent estimate she has made of

the number of citizens of African states resident in Ukraine before 24 February

2022 who (a) remain in that country, (b) have left Ukraine and are taking refuge

in nearby states, and (c) have left Ukraine and travelled to a state in which they

have citizenship. (134344)

Mr Alistair Carmichael (Orkney and Shetland): To ask Secretary of State for

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 3
March 2022 to Question 128203, on Uyghur Tribunal, whether the Government
declined to provide evidence to the Uyghur Tribunal. (134335)
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Alicia Kearns (Rutland and Melton): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps she is taking to help ensure
that sanctions on Russia do not prevent ongoing humanitarian work in (a) Ukraine
and (b) Russia. (134409)

Kerry McCarthy (Bristol East): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether she has made an assessment

of the potential merits of introducing economic sanctions on Sudan's military
government. (134336)

Stephen Farry (North Down): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what
assessment his Department has made of the impact of the High Income Child

Benefit Charge (HICBC) threshold on families with one working parent on a low to
average income in the context of recent increases in the cost of living. (134426)

Nick Smith (Blaenau Gwent): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how many

(a) potential breaches of sanctions have been investigated and (b) penalties

have been issued for non-compliance by the Office for Financial Sanctions
Implementation since its establishment in 2016. (134351)

Nick Smith (Blaenau Gwent): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how many
staff the Office for Financial Sanctions Implementation has; and how many of
those staff hold investigation and enforcement roles. (134352)

Nick Smith (Blaenau Gwent): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how the

Office for Financial Sanctions Implementation works with (a) other Government
departments and (b) UK regulators to ensure compliance with sanctions; and with
which organisations that body has Memorandums of Understanding. (134353)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what forecast
his Department has made of the potential change in household debt as a share of
household disposable income over the next 12 months. (134417)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what forecast
his Department has made of the potential peak in consumer price inflation over
the next 12 months. (134418)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what forecast
his Department has made of the potential change in the level of individual
insolvencies over the next 12 months. (134419)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what
assessment his Department has made of the potential merits of providing powers
to local authorities to levy increased council tax premiums on second homes.  (134420)

Beth Winter (Cynon Valley): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether his
Department is taking steps to monitor the (a) economic and (b) social impact of
changes to council tax which may be levied on second homes in Wales from April
2023. (134421)
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Questions for Written Answer
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Angela Rayner (Ashton-under-Lyne): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, if
he will publish the transparency data relating to Guests to Chequers for the last
three years. (134364)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy

and Industrial Strategy, what assessment his Department has made of the impact

of OneWeb'’s decision to suspended all satellite launches from Baikonur on (a) the
planned timetable for launches and (b) the market value of that company. (134374)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy

and Industrial Strategy, what recent discussions his Department has had with
representatives of OneWeb on the decision to suspend all satellite launches from
Baikonur. (134375)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy

and Industrial Strategy, what assessment the Department has made of the effect

of OneWeb's decision to suspend all satellite launches from Baikonur on that
company's ability to compete with SpaceEx. (134376)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy
and Industrial Strategy, what information his Department holds on the expected
timescale for OneWeb delivering a commercial service. (134377)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy

and Industrial Strategy, what his policy is on the continuation of Government
supported research projects involving Russian collaboration; and if he will conduct

an assessment of the implications for his policies on international research
collaboration of the invasion of Ukraine. (134378)

Karl Turner (Kingston upon Hull East): To ask the Secretary of State for Business,
Energy and Industrial Strategy, what support (a) is currently available and (b)

will his Department provide to UK businesses affected by (i) export and (ii) other
sanctions on Russian industries and individuals. (134355)

Alex Davies-Jones (Pontypridd): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture,
Media and Sport, what estimate she has made of (a) projected funds raised

for good causes by the National Lottery and (b) actual funds raised by that
organisation in the last bid period. (134425)

Conor McGinn (St Helens North): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture,
Media and Sport, with reference to phase 1 of the Youth Investment Fund; what
her timeframe is for the allocation of funds to successful applicants. (134366)

QUESTIONS TABLED ON FRIDAY 4 MARCH 2022
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Owen Thompson (Midlothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture,
Media and Sport, whether the Government has held discussions with OneWeb on
the further suspension of future rocket launches from Russia. (134370)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food
and Rural Affairs, whether the Government has produced an impact assessment

on the setting of UK limits for particulate matter and nitrogen dioxide levels

above those in WHO guidance. [Transferred] (134069)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment,

Food and Rural Affairs, what recent estimate he has made of the number of local
authorities that have areas with levels of particulate matter and nitrogen dioxide
that are above (a) UK limits and (b) WHO guidance. [Transferred] (134070)

Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for

Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what assessment his Department has made

of the potential merits of expanding access to countryside provisions in the
Agriculture Act 2020. (134350)

Drew Hendry (Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey): To ask the Secretary of
State for International Trade, what recent discussions she has had with the World
Trade Organisation (WTO) on taking steps to potentially exclude Russia from the
WTO until they withdraw fully from Ukraine. (134368)

Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for
International Trade, pursuant to the Answer of 3 March to Question 131130, on

UK Export Finance: Russia, how much of the remaining exposure relates to the
underwriting of credit for (a) VEB Leasing, (b) JSC Lebedinsky or (c) SUEK; and

which providers of credit UK Export Finance will be liable for the unpaid debts in

the event that any of those buyers default on their loans. (134337)

Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling

Up, Housing and Communities, with reference to CPS guidance, Prostitution

and Exploitation of Prostitution, revised on 4 January 2019, what assessment his
Department has made of the potential merits of bringing forward legislative
proposals to ensure that a victim of a sex for rent offence is not defined as a
prostitute by prosecuting authorities. (134345)

Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling
Up, Housing and Communities, whether he has made an estimate of the maximum
number of refugees from Ukraine the UK can accommodate. (134347)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, whether

all members of the Board of Southeastern Trains Ltd, a wholly-owned subsidiary

of OLR DfT Holdings Ltd, are entitled to (a) free rail travel or (b) rail staff travel
facilities. (134387)
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Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he

will publish the salaries of the (a) Managing Director, (b) Finance Director and (c)
Company Director of Southeastern Trains Ltd, a wholly-owned subsidiary of OLR

DfT Holdings Ltd. (134388)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, whether
any of the directors of Southeastern Trains Ltd, a wholly-owned subsidiary of OLR
DfT Holdings, are also employed in other jobs. (134389)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what
meetings members of the Board of Southeastern Trains Ltd have held with

Churchill Group since the industrial dispute regarding railway cleaners with

Churchill began on the Southeastern contract. (134390)

Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, whether
under the terms of the contract between Southeastern Trains Ltd and Churchill

Group the contractor continues to be paid if cleaning is disrupted by industrial

action. (134391)

Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions,
how many people with Dupuytren's contracture have been awarded Industrial
Injuries Disablement Benefit in (a) Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council area,

(b) South Yorkshire and (c) England in each of the last three years. (134362)

Conor McGinn (St Helens North): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and

Pensions, how many Kickstart scheme opportunities have been (a) made available
and (b) started in (i) St Helens North constituency and (ii) St Helens Metropolitan
Borough, as of 4 March 2022. (134367)

Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
how many ambulance services are at Level 4 REAP in England as at 5 March 2022.
(134408)

Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social

Care, if his Department will make an estimate of the number of people diagnosed
with Dupuytren's contracture in (a) Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council area,

(b) South Yorkshire and (c) England in each of the last three years. (134361)

Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent assessment she has made

of the risk of a coup in Gabon this year; and what steps she is taking to help

ensure that free and fair elections can be held in that country. (134342)

Wendy Chamberlain (North East Fife): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, where her Department is taking steps

to monitor UK citizens who travel to Ukraine to volunteer in (a) defence; and (b)
humanitarian work. (134406)

QUESTIONS TABLED ON FRIDAY 4 MARCH 2022
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Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether her Department's

safeguarding team is working with NGOs to help protect refugees from people
smugglers at the Ukraine border; and what measures have been put in place to

help prevent people smuggling in that area. (134363)

Ed Davey (Kingston and Surbiton): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, is she has representations to the Libyan
authorities on the killing of photojournalist Anton Hammerl in that country in

April 2011. (134333)

Ed Davey (Kingston and Surbiton): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether her Department is taking steps

to (a) locate and (b) repatriate the remains of Anton Hammerl to his family in
London. (134334)

Angela Rayner (Ashton-under-Lyne): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, if he will publish the transparency data
relating to Guests to Chevening for the last three years. (134365)

Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what assessment her Department has
made of the adequacy of information in the ITJP Submission to meet the required
threshold to designate General Shavendra Silva under the Global Human Rights
(GHR) Sanctions Regime established on 6 July 2020. (134348)

Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what discussions her Department

has had with the U.S. Department of State on designating Lieutenant General
Shavendra Silva under the Global Human Rights (GHR) Sanctions regime. (134349)

Owen Thompson (Midlothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether she has had recent discussions
China on withdrawing that country's (a) current and (b) future economic support

for Russia. (134371)

Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department,
with reference to her Department's guidance on applying for Ukraine Family

Scheme visas, if she will make it her policy to include surrogate mothers who are
carrying the children of British nationals in the list of eligible family members. (134407)

Claire Hanna (Belfast South): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, how many Ukrainian nationals have applied to come to the UK since
24 February 2022. (134424)

Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, with
reference to the Written Statement of 23 February 2022, HCWS624 on Outcome of
Public Consultation on Settlement Fees for Non-UK Service Personnel, whether a
fee waiver will be introduced and apply to non-UK veterans who are living outside

11
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the UK and who have not regularised their immigration status and had served
for at least six years or had been discharged due to an illness or injury which was
attributable to service. (134358)

Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, with
reference to the Written Statement of 23 February 2022, HCWS624 on Outcome

of Public Consultation on Settlement Fees for Non-UK Service Personnel, when his
Department plans to implement changes to immigration rules. (134359)

Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, with
reference to the Written Statement of 23 February 2022, HCWS624 on Outcome

of Public Consultation on Settlement Fees for Non-UK Service Personnel, whether

a fee waiver will be introduced and apply retrospectively to non-UK veterans who

are currently living in the UK who have not regularised their immigration status

and had served for at least six years or had been discharged due to an illness or

injury which was attributable to service. (134360)

Darren Jones (Bristol North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what
assessment his Department has made of the financial impact on Legal Aid Agency
organisations of not yet publishing the funding agreements for the Legal Aid
Agency's contracts, expected to commence from September 2022. (134380)

Bob Seely (Isle of Wight): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps he is
taking to help tackle inflating overhead costs for small and medium businesses in
rural and isolated communities. (134386)

Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer,
whether his Department is making funds available to support the care and
housing of refugees from Ukraine. (134346)
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Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, if he will take steps to ensure that local authority directors of public health

can access supplies of free covid-19 lateral flow tests after April 1 2022, to provide
them to council employees visiting vulnerable people in the course of carrying out
their duties. (134369)

Lloyd Russell-Moyle (Brighton, Kemptown): To ask the Secretary of State for
Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, if she will make and what
assessment of the welfare of Tamil refugees in Diego Garcia. (134379)
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